FY 2023-24 KELLER FEE SCHEDULE

Stage Rental

Picnic Facilities

Sec. 4 - Sports Fees

Non-Resident Fee

Sec. 5 - Facility Use Fees

Library Meeting Room Use

Library Membership Fee

Library Microfilm/fiche and flash drives

Library Copy Machine

Library Fees

Library Test proctoring

Stage rental fee, $1,000 for the first six hours or any portion thereof,
(includes delivery, set-up and tear down), and $50 for each additional hour
thereafter.

Note: Accessories are only available for rent in conjunction with stage rental.

Decorative Stage Skirting, $15 per day
- Audio/Light Technician Stage hand, $45 per hour (when using lights and
audio, a certified stage hand must be utilized.)
- Additional Audio/Light Technician Stage hand, $25 per hour (when using
lights and audio, a certified stage hand must be utilized.)

- Theater Lights, $100 per day
Portable Stage Sections, $25 each per day (fee includes placement and
removal.)

Residential rental fee of $30 for 3 hours, plus $15 for each additional hour.
Non-residential rental fee of $40 for 3 hours, plus $20 for each additional
hour with a 3 hour minimum rental period for both.

Long-term users shall pay the city a non-resident fee of $30 per player per
sport season to recover a portion of the maintenance and operation costs of
athletic fields and facilities. Non-resident fees shall be capped at $90 per
family, per season.

free - residents
$25 for non-residents

free - residents

$25 for non-residents, per family / year
$12.50 for non-resident seniors / year
S 0.50 replacement card fee

$0.10 per page for microfilm/fiche
$8.11 each for flash drives

$0.10 per page for black laser printer
$0.25 per page for color laser printer

Fees for damages/missing:
DVD case, $2, Audio or CD case, $1, replacement CD from audio set, $7.50

$20 each




